contract extension with Symetra Insurance for the period of 

January 1, 2026, to December 31, 2026, for Voluntary Group 

Life and Voluntary Group AD&D Insurance for City 

employees and their dependents.  

FISCAL IMPACT The amount is not to exceed Four Hundred Sixty Thousand 

Dollars ($460,000.00). Funding for this contract is included in 

the 2026 budget line item for Voluntary Life and AD&D 

Insurance accounting unit #100000 and account #21251.  

Funds required for this contract are solely at the expense of the 

employee. 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution.